

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3071-3072/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 28/05/2002 in RA No. 207/2002 & CWP
No. 19982/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURMEJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,stay and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 26/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

Order passed by the Labour Court as confirmed by the High Court is stayed, subject to Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, 1947.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master